

Latisse® for Eyelashes

Latisse® is an FDA-approved prescription medication proven to grow eyelashes making them longer, fuller, and darker. Clinical studies show that lash fullness can double in as little as 16 weeks.

- A topical solution medication that grows eyelashes
- Lashes appear longer, fuller, and darker
- Lash fullness can double in as little as 16 weeks

Recommended Uses:

Before applying, clean your face of makeup and other topical products. Remove contact lenses if you wear them. They can be reinserted 15 minutes after application. Prepare the Latisse® applicator by holding it horizontally and placing a drop of solution closest to the tip but not on the tip. Immediately draw the applicator carefully along the skin at the base of the upper eyelashes where the lashes and skin meet. Move from the inner part of the lash line to the outer part. Do not apply to the lower eyelid skin as excess hair can grow outside the treated area. Blot any excess solution with a tissue.

Side effects with Latisse® are very rare. The most common side effects include eye redness and/or itchiness. Rarely, eyelid skin darkening can occur which is usually reversible. In an extremely small number of cases, Latisse® can cause brown pigmentation in the colored part of the eye which is likely irreversible. If you think you may be experiencing any of the above, stop the medication immediately and contact our office.